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A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF
NORTH LITTLE ROCK TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL EXPENSES IN
CERTAIN DEPARTMENTAL BUDGETS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, it has been determined that certain appropriations were not included in the
adopted 2019 budget; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has found and determined that it is necessary and desirable
to amend the 2019 Budget (adopted pursuant to Resolution No. 9568 on December 10, 2018, and
amended thereafter by Resolution No. 9624) to include additional expenses for the Fire
Department and the Police Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1: That the 2019 Budget for the City of North Little Rock should be, and is
hereby, amended (see Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference) to include
additional expenses as follows:

GENERAL FUND:
Fire Department $ 2,634,628.00
Police Department $  104,940.00

SECTION 2: That the funds for the above additional expenses are hereby appropriated
from the specific funds listed above.

SECTION 3: That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby
repealed to the extent of the conflict.

SECTION 4: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage
and approval.

PASSED: APPROVED:

Mayor Joe A. Smith

SPONSOR: _ ATTEST:
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Mayor Joe A. Smith }\\,\f;\ — Diane Whitbey, City Clerk
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APPROVED AS TO FORM.:

Amy Beckman'Figlds, City Attorney

PREPARED BY THE OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY/cf
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FILED |0=SS' AM., P.M.
By D Ch

[
DATE _“1*| Lo~ loi

Diane Whitbey, City Clerk and Collector
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CiTY OF NORTH LITTLE ROCK
FY19 BUDGET AMENDMENT

FIRE DEPARTMENT
Holiday Pay
LOPF!

Medicare
LOPFI-Closed Plan
Total

POLICE DEPARTMENT
LOPFI-Closed Plan
Total

EXHIBIT A

942,198
221,417
13,662

1,457,352
2,634,628

104,940

104,940




