R-19-

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF NORTH LITTLE ROCK TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL EXPENSES IN CERTAIN DEPARTMENTAL BUDGETS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, it has been determined that certain appropriations were not included in the adopted 2019 budget; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has found and determined that it is necessary and desirable to amend the 2019 Budget (adopted pursuant to Resolution No. 9568 on December 10, 2018, and amended thereafter by Resolution No. 9624) to include additional expenses for the Fire Department and the Police Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1: That the 2019 Budget for the City of North Little Rock should be, and is hereby, amended (see Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference) to include additional expenses as follows:

GENERAL FUND:

Fire Department

\$ 2,634,628.00

Police Department

\$ 104,940.00

SECTION 2: That the funds for the above additional expenses are hereby appropriated from the specific funds listed above.

SECTION 3: That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of the conflict.

SECTION 4: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED:	APPROVED:
	Mayor Joe A. Smith
SPONSOR:	ATTEST:
Mayor Joe A. Smith	Diane Whitbey, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Amy Beckman Fields, City Attorney

PREPARED BY THE OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY/cf

By Arry Fields CA
DATE Diane Whitbey, City Clerk and Collector
North Little Rock, Arkansas
RECEIVED BY

CITY OF NORTH LITTLE ROCK FY19 BUDGET AMENDMENT	EXHIBIT A
FIRE DEPARTMENT	
Holiday Pay	942,198
LOPFI	221,417
Medicare	13,662
LOPFI-Closed Plan	1,457,352
Total	2,634,628
POLICE DEPARTMENT	
LOPFI-Closed Plan	104,940
Total	104,940

